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VUPG12: Fee Structure for MBA PROGRAM Residential MBA (Greater Mumbai Campus) at VU for Out State

Students.
MBA General - All India (Except Maharashtra)
Indian Nationals | Foreign Nationals Bk Rt R
Sl. No Towards (INR) (USD)
payment
. Within 24 hours
P F :
A rocessing Fees Rs. 1,000 $500 e
Registration Fees (Non-refundable) Rs. 49,000 admission offer
- Student Council Fund Rs. 5,000 $50 Wit}}ir} k5 daysiof
receiving the
admission offer
2 Alumni Association Rs. 10,000 $100 Within 15 days of
receiving the
admission offer
4 First Instalment Rs. 5,00,000 $6,500 Within 15 days of
receiving the
admission offer
November 05,
5 Second Instalment Rs. 4,50,000 $4,000 2026
6 Third Instalment Rs. 2,00,000 $4,000 March 15, 2027
Total Fees
Rs.12,15,000 $15,150

* The Registration fee includes a welcome kit and is non-refundable.

Terms and conditions:
1. The Number of Instalments will depend on the tenure of the student on campus to complete program(s) of choice.

2. The above fee schedule is indicative as the tuition fee is dependent on the total number of credits taken by you
in one academic year. The above fee schedule is indicative as the tuition fee is dependent on the total number of
credits taken by you in one academic year. In case a student accumulates more credits than prescribed then the
additional credit fee at the rate of Rs 12,500 per credit will be payable in the ensuing academic year.

3. As per UGC guidelines, if any other documents or criteria related clarification/queries will arise, applicant have to
adhere by it.

4, Completion of the admission process including payment of the Registration Fee, the first Instalment prior to the
Early Admission Decision Closing Date (31st January 2026) will entitle a student to receive 1 lakh rebate on the
credit fee for the first-year tuition fee. (To be adjusted against 4 quarterly instalments).

5. The fees schedule is applicable for the program commencing Sept. 2026. This schedule is indicative and will vary
depending on the Credits taken by the student.

6. The Academic Year at Vijaybhoomi University begins July 1st every year and ends May 15th of the following year

7. VU refund policy for processing and tuition fees is fully compliant with the refund guidelines stipulated by the
UGC.

8. All refunds will be applied before 30th September 2026 and same shall be processed as per VU refund policy.
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